# OP \$40.00 1220

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEDRAD, Inc.	01/19/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bayer Schering Pharma AG
Street Address:	Muellerstrasse 178
City:	Berlin
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	13353

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12206123

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)767-8899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4127672400

Email: slloyd@medrad.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory L. Bradley
Address Line 1: One Medrad Drive

Address Line 4: Indianola, PENNSYLVANIA 15051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IN/07-026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory L. Bradley

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentandRecordaltoBSP#page1.tif source=AssignmentandRecordaltoBSP#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022140 FRAME: 0465

500760295

Docket No.: IN/07-026

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.1/31/2009) P08/REV05

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

# **PATENTS ONLY**

ALCOHOLOGICAL CONTRACTOR CONTRACT	e: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MEDRAD, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MEDRAD, Inc.	Name: Bayer Schering Pharma AG
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s): January 19, 2009	Street Address: Muellerstrasse 178
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Berlin
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:
☐ Government Interest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany ZIP: 13353
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	$\Box$ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Gregory L. Bradley	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: MEDRAD, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: One Medrad Drive	Authorized to be charged by credit card  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Indianola	<ul> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information:</li> </ul>
City: Indianola State: PA ZIP: 15051	
City: Indianola  State: PA ZIP: 15051  Phone Number: 412-767-2400	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card     □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account     □ Enclosed     □ None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information:     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers     □ Expiration Date     □ 3/10
City: Indianola  State: PA ZIP: 15051  Phone Number: 412-767-2400  Fax Number: 412-767-8899	
City: Indianola  State: PA ZIP: 15051  Phone Number: 412-767-2400  Fax Number: 412-767-8899  Email Address:	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card     □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account     □ Enclosed     □ None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information:     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers     □ Expiration Date     □ 3/10
City: Indianola  State: PA	

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is from MEDRAD, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One MEDRAD Drive, Indianola, PA 15051 ("Assignor") to Bayer Schering Pharma AG, a German corporation having a place of business at Muellerstrasse 178, 13353 Berlin, Germany ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application 12/206,123, entitled "FLOW PATH ASSEMBLIES", and the inventions described and claimed therein ("Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, and its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Rights, and in and to any originals, divisionals, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect damages therefor, and the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which any patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused its name to be signed and its seal to be affixed, by its duly authorized officer, as of JANUARY  $\centsymbol{N}$ , 2009.

MEDRAD, INC.

Joseph B. Havrilla

Sr. Vice President, MR SBU, Innovations and CTO

STATE OF PENNSYLVAIA

SS:

Bv:

**COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY** 

BE IT KNOWN, that on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2009, before me personally came Joseph B. Havrilla to me known to be that person mentioned in and who executed foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

X ...

otary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Luciette C. Shields, Notary Public Indiana Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 10, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 022140 FRAME: 0467

**RECORDED: 01/22/2009**